

## THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205

465 East 170<sup>TH</sup> Street • South Holland, Illinois 60473-3481 708.225.4000 • Fax: 708.225.4004 www.District205.net

# NOTICE OF A SPECIAL BOARD MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205

**PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Board of Education of Thornton Township High School District 205 will hold a **Special Board Meeting** of the School Board on **May 30, 2019 at 6:30 p.m.** located in the **District Office Conference Room,** 465 E. 170<sup>th</sup> Street, South Holland, IL.

The Agenda for the Meeting is as follows:

- 1. OPEN SESSION
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- 5. NEW BUSINESS
  - A. Recommended Approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Board of Education of Thornton Township High School District 205 and the Board of Education of Dolton School District 149
    – Mr. Horton (Approval needed)
  - B. Recommended Approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement between the Board of Education of Thornton Township High School District 205 and the Board of Education of West Harvey-Dixmoor School District 147 Mr. Horton (Approval Needed)

### 6. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Closed session pursuant to Section 2(c) of the Open Meetings Act to consider:

- The appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of specific employees;
- · Student discipline;
- · Collective negotiating matters; and
- Pending, probable or imminent litigation

#### 7. RECONVENE OPEN SESSION

#### 8. ADJOURNMENT

Next Regular Meeting: June 12, 2019 Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: Thornwood High School